

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECL. 102860006	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Miko MIHELIC	Name: Studio Moderna SA
	Internal Address: Viale S. Franscini 40
	Street Address: (same as above)
Execution Date(s) October 6, 2004	Street Address: (same as above)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	E SE
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 ~ ~ ~
Assignment Merger	City: Lugano CT
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Switzerland Zip: 6900
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 3300
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
<del>_</del>	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/461,017	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mitchell P. Brook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (858) 720-6300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (858) 720-6306	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2298
Email Address: mbrook@luce.com	Authorized User Name Mitchell P. Brook
9. Signature:	10/7/04
Signature	Date
Mitchell P. Brook	Total number of pages including cover 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-\$995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

10/14/2004 GTDN11 00000031 502298 10461017

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 015877 FRAME: 0752**

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT

Effective January 1, 2003 and in return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR(s)"), by:

(Inter ASSERNES Name(s))

Studio Moderna SA

Viale S. Franscini 40

6900 Lugano

SWITZERLAND

(hereafter "ASSIGNEE(s)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

FOLDING BICYCLE

for which the following international patent application was filed:

\* International Filing date: March 3, 2003 Serial No. PC1/IB03/01243

and all Letters Patent of the United States or any other country or multi-country jurisdiction to be obtained therefor on said application or any national or regional phase application, continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEES in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee, including patents any country or multi-country jurisdiction.

Page 1 of 2

图 002

S. MODERNA LJB SI

08/IO .04 PET 16:52 FAX +386 I 473 38 97

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants MITCHELL P. BROOK, Reg. No. 32,967 and NICOLA A. PISANO, Reg. No. 34,408, all attorneys with the firm of Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP, which has an office address at 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92130, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS /WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

(Signaunee)

Miko MIHELIC (C. LOO4
(Type Name) (Date)

Page 2 of 2

S. MODERNA LJB SI

08/10 .04 BET 16:53 FAX +386 1 473 38 97

**RECORDED: 10/12/2004**